City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 15, 2009
Council Session

ltem J2

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of November 25,
2009 through December 15, 2009 for the Veterans Athletic Field
Complex

The Claimsfor the Veterans Athletic Field Complex for the period of November 25, 2009
through December 15, 2009 for the following requisitions.

#8 $62,373.42
# $ 32464

Total: $62,698.06

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO.

_8

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (“Agent™) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement™), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner™), and Agent is hereby requested to disburse from
the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the
Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Payee
Eakes Office Plus Inc

Ensley Electric
Services, Inc.

Slepicka Construction

Slepicka Construction

Address

P.O. Box 2098

Grand Island, NE
68802-2098

P.O. Box 5822

Grand Island, NE
68802

3408 Rokeby Road
Dorchester, NE 68343

3408 Rokeby Road
Dorchester, NE 68343

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a)

The amount requested for payment

Amount To
Be Paid

$9.98

$15,308.00

$10,127.44

$36,928.00

Cost of Issnance
or Project
Description

Notebooks and
envelopes

Ball field lighting
Additional grading

Earth moving and
crushed rock

for payment or

reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a

previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

(b)

attached herewith; and

(©)

- A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is

Owner will indemnify and hold Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby.




In the event that the Payee named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or
corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition.

Executed this_ 4 day of M@«(
2009.

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND,
NEBRASKA, as Owner

By WMM)

OwneflR/épresentative




xCHegleec?

%00
+00«8869¢
+ge e 01
+00-80¢+41
+8646
¥« 0
PI€IT’s8 1810 310 0SHPHOOY
00'826°9¢ LY6TS1 SEFIT 600£01 TRT-600C ST WA T # SINTWIACHIN] DNIGVED NOLLDALSNOD VIDIGATS 1808 |
P LTL0L LIGTST 609111 LEE-600T SHY WAd ONIAVID TYNOILIAAY W04 LN TYNId NOILDIYLSNOD VDIJATS 1808 |
00°80£°6T SRLISI I# 1LNd dNGD GTAL DLLATHLY SNYARLAA - DNILHOIT CIHIE TIvE ONI SHOTAYMES ITHLOT 1 ATISNA 081 I
86°6 GLLTST €LLIT 0-996891% SAJOTAANE 2% MOCHALON ONI ST #1140 SHIVH 591 L
XTTJNOD DILATHLY TT106
00'ZE+'8 0£6Ts81 LSSTT ?LO9 SYAHDVETE ANV SHHINAS ¥dAVTd  3IO0J0Ud NOILVIIDZYE ¥00aiN0 €8¢ L
00',.28°8 0E6TST 9319 80.L9 YALTARS OINHd  SIOI0Yd NOLLVIIDEI ¥QOALNO £85 3
. SLYHFOUd MUV SNOANVITIDSIIA LTB06
TL08%'s CI8T&1 LS161 60/60/11 FAVT EHONS TTY M DNINIVLITL ~ LA TYNid A %% ONIIVOSANYT SSTIOMNATND €844 L
. TAVISNINS 17006
NOLLYIHDHE ¥ SMUV4 05PPP00F
JUnoTIY #asny HOM FOI JIDAT] WoHaLIsaq nqunNpuey  JRAG TG
0PI A
e 6007 T ToqUAA0N
65 o8eg SHd Jo a[npaydy

duneay [roune)



THIS IS THE ONLY INVOICE
YOUWILL RECEIVE

DATE INVQICE NUMBER

Pi718/,83% |[B168906-8

& 18

GR: - - :

3H8-368-BB2E ' FAGE 1 11:56
SOLESHAN 1782 FHONE 368-385-5444

CUSTORER # 613665 DERT 19 FOBBL773 WRITER 1873

SHIFFIMG ADDRESE
PATTI BUETTHER
PARKE, RECREATION, RACQUET
CEMTER, GOLF COURSE

CITY OF G I
FARKS & RECREATION
0O ROX 1364

GRAMD ISLAMD ME &888EF 13c8 GRAND ISLAND ME ©8881

K et Fded 2 E R o

CLOGEOUT EAK ASSORTED CLOSEQUT ITERM 2 = En 4. D96 2.498

32311 FEL COVER,EMD,OVRSID, CLRIBERK 1 1 BK 42. 498 - B8
PLEASE ORDER SPARCO MEEDS #GAR

52383 FEL RIMDING,PLAS,1",18/PK,BK 2 g B B.857 . B8

FLEASE ORDER SPARCO NEEDS ASAR
PLEASE CALL PATTY 308-385-5444 EXT 298

BErH

= futied pepmet

[P

2 {110 -0

LR 7 o
SOMEGNE CALLERY BAR i - it
JO0HG YT ~ 55505 O be77
: Loty 50 = 90 A 228

FERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE: Due net on 10th of month following date of purchase. 1.33% per
~nnth (15.98% annual interest) charged on balance past 30 days.

CLSTOMER COPY




Date
Vendor Number

Vendor Name

Remittance Address

November 10, 2009
180

Ensley Electrical Services, Inc.
PO Box 5822
Grand Island, NE 68802

Prepared by:

.. Org# -

- Amount

Object#

40044450 50122

15,308.00

TOTAL:

Against
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND
For:

-

 15:308.00

Description:

3 f.?"_a'ym_e'nt #1- Ball Field Lighting |
* Veterans Athlefic Field Complex
i Resolution 2009-267 -

Approved By:

Receipt to:

Patti Buetiner

N/A




RESOLUTION 2009-267

 WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island invited sealed bids for Furnishing and
Installation of Ball Field Lighting at the new Veterans Athletic Field Complex, according to plans and
specifications on file with the Parks and Recreation Department; and

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2009, bids were received, opened and reviewed; and

WHEREAS, Ensley Electrical Services, Inc. from Grand Island, Nebraska,
submitted a bid in accordance with the terms of the advertisement of bids, plans and specifications
and all other statutory requirements contained therein, such bid being in the amount of

$231,277.60.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the bid of Ensley Electrical Services, Inc. from
Grand Island, Nebraska in the amount of $231,277.00 for Furnishing and Installation of Ball Field
Lighting at the new Veterans Athletic Field Complex is hereby approved as the lowest responsible

bid.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, October 13, 2009.

£4’/(/a’w¢&g ¢ S&&ﬁzbﬁf; —
Margaret Homady, Mayor

Attest:

Q&ﬁﬂo QQL\E;\/Q_L

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved asto Form o 1T 5
October 12, 2008 = City Atlorney




"JOBRJUOD S1Y1 JapUn JCJoRLOY 10 JSUMO U]
jo syBu Aue o} aoipnfeid Inoyum ale Juswiied jo asueidasoe pue
wewAded ‘aouenss| "ulgiaYy palleU JOJOBIUOY 8Y] 0 Ajuo s|qeded
sl 03141LH30 INNOWY aul "elgqenofisu jou s) 8]eoyeo sy
=1i:1g| :AQ

:1031IHOHY

{10} paydde
UNowe ey} WoJj Sisjlip paiiliad Junowe j| uoneue|dxe yoeny)

‘A LEHED INNQIAY 841 jo
JuawAed o} papiiua s JOI0BIILOYD 8Y} PUB ‘SIUSLUNI0Q 10BIUOD

Ul Yum aouepuioooe Ul s1I0AA 8ul Jo Aljent syl ‘pajesipul

se passaiboid sey yiom ay) ‘Jal|aq pue LoeuLIIopU ‘ebpajmouy
S,108]1424Y 8U]1 JO 1594 aU] 01 1Byl JaUMQ BU} 0} SaILS0 108)IYoIY
sy} ‘uoneoydde anoqge ay) Buisidwoo siep ay) pue SUOHEAISSJO
81IS-UQ 1$-UD UO Paseq 'SJuawnaog 19eu0D) auyl yim 8oUeplodse |
JusWiAed 104 912111189 S 1091I(oiy

I"mmh&xm uoISSIWWon) AN

| PASEIGEN jo g - Eﬁbz .Emmz%_

@\ I oignd AleloN
600z ° 1040 >mu ﬁw\ s|U1 Sl 8Jbjaq O} UIOME puR paquosang
IleM o Aunon 2 BYSRIgaN 10 9lEIS

(9 ssa) ¢ au)

sfieujelay snid ‘ysiuig o] asuejegy

] JuawAed 104 "spa) SNOIAdI 8807 2
b abeujejey sso pawte] e10] ‘9
{ebed 1xau wWol 4 uwinoo)
feLRlBW PBIOIS JO % 'Q
{efed 1xau uo 5 @ (§ UWNOD)
yiom pajedwos jo o, e
abeuiejoy ‘¢
abed 1xou uo © uwnjos
00'80E'SL % aleq 0} paJols ¥ aje|dwo) |ejot v
002427182 § | (2+1 8ur7) sjed 01 wng 1oeNIOY g
- c
1

zaken

00'80€'S|

- $

$ si9paQ 9bueyy Ag abueys JeN

00242182 $ wng 1oequon eubup

J , Jainseaa] Ale1910eg 0L
60-6-/7 ®ea ™ kq
'ou] ‘sadialeg (2214097 Aa|sus $1010BIIUOD

8NP MOU SI URJBLY UMOYS
JusAed JUS.LIND JBY] PUE ‘IBUMO BU) L) paAleoa) sluawied

pue panss| alam jusiAed 10} se1BOIILEY) snolAaId YoIYM J0) HIOM
Jo} lojornuoe) aul Aq pred useq saey SJUNCLUE jje JBY)} ‘SIUBLUNIOP
PBJUOT BYI Ylm 8OUBPI0DIE Uj pajejduwiod usaq sey JuawAed Jo)
uoyediiddy siyi Aq pasenco dom ey Joljeq pue sBpamouy S,I0108.}
-U0D) 841 Jo }saq 8Ly O} 1ey] SaIle0 JojeIuo)) paubisiepun oy

$ SHIAAHO ADNYHD 13N
$ - $ s|ejoL
aleq #
YIUuoW syl ponoaddy
m:oru:uwo suonippy

[ JEWIING JapIO obueyy

._.Zm__>_><n_ HOd NOLLVIIMddV S.HOLIVHINOD

6002/11/1 1 ‘0l polad

1 # "ddy

‘ #0d

xo|dwoD pi3ld N2y sdep  nwaloid

20889 ‘B)SEIQOIN ‘pue|S| puein

€¢8s X0g QOd
"OUE ‘SOOIAIIG [BO1I}0aIT AsjsuTg 1wou4

20889 3N ‘pue|s| pueis
8961 xog Qd
10398110 ‘urysSnEq aadls—-1dag UOREI0Y B SHIed

puejsy pueas jo Ao 01

sabed g jo | abey

ININAYd HOL FLVIIHILHII ANV NOLLYIIMddY




- ¢ abeulelay |BJO L pUEID)
- $ - $ | 00'696°512 § oogog'st | - % |oogoe'sy ¢ - $|002Leiee STV10L
- % - s - $
- - $ - - $
- $ - s - $
- $ - s - $
. $ - s - $§
- $ - $1 - $ _
- $ - 3| 000006k % [90 - $ - $1 - $[ - $ 1000006t $| salod @ s17isuuoy ajeool-ey| 2
- $1 - $|0006L'YL $[%0 - $1 - $1 - $1 - o006y $ (meu} sejod| 9
- $| - $[00zte’0L $|%ar  |oosSsZ  $| - $|ooesser $| - $| 00652228 $ bugubri| g
- $ - $|oosolre $ (%0 - $ . $ - $ - $|o0g9l'iz 3 alipn| ¥
- $ - $|0005L've $ (%0 - $( - s - $1 - ¢ | ooost've ¢ wnpuod| ¢
- $ - $ 006688 $ %0 - $ - § - $ - 3| 00/66'8 % aoljeg [eOlOBIg| 2
- $ - $i000s2'e $|%ss 00'052'2 $ - $|oooss'e % - $100000's § uanezjjiqo| 1
Grata Gioa
ALY TRNR— sleg ol ui Jou) @+a
{(5-0) palolg puy paInig uonesyddy
%G %01 Usiuid o, (0B} |  pealeldwon Anueseiy polad sty "ABld tlol4 anfep #
aBeugioy sheurelay aosureg % | feio s|epale pajajdwon yIopn pajnpayog IO Jo uonduaseq way
| H 3] 4 E| [ a o] g v
600z/LH1L 0] polad 133dHS NOLLYNNILNOD
600Z/LL/LL  aleq 'ddy
xa1dwon piaj4 N2 S uesBlaN L # "ddy ¢EV8-28E-80¢€
"1daqg uoneaisay B syied | jo Auo :308loag 20889 TN ‘puB|s] puetn)
Z28S Xog Od
Z 1o z abey "ou| ‘S201A9S [e2L0a1T Aajsug ’




Slepicka Construction

3408 Rokeby Road
Dorchester, NE 68343

402-440-2839

Invoice: 111609

in Account With: City of Grand Island
For New Veterans
Athletic Field Complex

Date:| 11/16/2008 |
Qty Deazcripiion Unit Price Total
Estimatad smbankment needed {o extend scccer fisids
approximately 150" but no mere than 200 feet to the west, All
5,735.00 Yd Compaction will be done by rubber tire scrapsr. 51.84 § 10,552.40
‘ B i
§,738.00 Yd Discount - based on houly rates -§0.0741 % (424 88)
- $ -
g -
3 10,127.44
Pleasa return this portion with payment Invoice: 111609
Estimated smbankmant needed to extend soccer fields -
approximately 150" but no mere than 200 feet to the west. All
573500 Yd Compactian will be done by rubber tire scraper. .84 § 10,552.40
y -
5735.00 Yd Discount - based on houly ratas -50.0741 % (424.95)
Total § 10,127.44

Amount enclosed

A finance charge of 1.5% per month {18% annual rate) computed from date of invioce will be charged on unpaid accounts

A e S i T st s -

f_rcfwj ﬁ@fefj.agﬂrxéw |

lboy

R . S

LEOO HY450 ~ 90150, 1012714




Slepicka Construction

3408 Rokeby Road
Dorchester, NE 68343
402-440-2839

Invoice: 103009

In Account With: City of Grand Island
For New Veterans
Athletic Field Complex

Date: | 10/30/2008. Ji
Description Unit Prica Total
0.50 yd Earthmoving §57,186.00 § 28,598.00
24500 tn  Crushed Rock $34.00 § 8,330.00
$ -
s -
Ry -
3 ;
$ -
3 36,928.00
Please return this portion with payment Invoice: 103009
050 yd Earthmoving §$57,196.00 % 28,568.00
245,00 n  Crushed Rock $34.00 § 8,330.50
s -
Total § 36,928.00

Amount enciesed

4

A finance charge of 1.5% per month {18% annual rate) computed from date of invioce will be charged on unpaid accounis

T T T T T S S T o s e

1214935 and Reselubiom® 2009 293 -
i gogl

bt i s S s R e e A R Ao 41 e 1 A e e SRl 8 R e 5

. /0 300}7

e ﬂngod&nm%s

PRI

I e L }1 f@ 09 i

; 5 o AT
E,: A

HoOYqys0~ 901 2 F,929 00




CITY OF

GRAND% IsLanp PUrchase Order

100 E 1st St * PO Box 1968 * Gramf Istand ME 58802-1968 Fiscal Year 2008 Page of
{308} 385-5444 Fxt 193 OO Q 1 1

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST o
PO BOX 1968 O 21 435- OO
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801 L

308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 18T 5T

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

BURKEY FARMS INC

DBA SLEPICKA CONSTRUCTION
3408 ROKEBY RD
DORCHESTER NE 68343-8503

Federal Tax 1D £47-6006205 State Tax ID # 21-0244767
Gilisition Number- =

e
SR m% mwﬁﬁ%‘ B pan é 3£ E.g«

PARKS & RECREATION

: 5. Descrighion/Pat N oy puoMEE e Uaie Pacet L Eeiided Price
- |GRADING IMPROVEMENTS AT THE NEW VETERANS 1.0} JOB $83,526.250 ' $83,526.25
ATHLETIC FIELD COMPLEX AS PER BID. :
40044450 - 90122 $83,526.25
40044450 - 90122 $83,526.25

bl A SLorf2s  Msley ey

The City of Grand I[sland is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

383,526.25 |




RESOLUTION 2009-282

WHEREAS, on September 8, 2009 by Resolution 2009-221, the City Council ofthe
City of Grand Island awarded the Slepicka Construction Company, of Dorchester, Nebraska, the bid
in the amount of $83,526.25, for the Grading Improvements at the new Veterans Athletic Field

Complex; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed
by Slepicka Construction Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated nto Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications will increase the contract amount by
$4,416.00 for a revised contract price of $87,942.25.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to cxecute Change Order No. 1 between the City of Grand Island and the Slepicka
Construction Company of Dorchester, Nebraska to provide the modifications set out as follows:

Additional dirt embankment needed to complete project ... TR e $4.416.00

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, October 27, 2009,

WLW/ZC‘-}( dmm@}

Margaref Hornad}i Mayor

Attest:

| Do.ﬁ e TOAN G

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

—T
ApprovedastoForm o ! é?[ J

Qctober 26, 2009 2 Eity Attorney




FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO.

9

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (*Agent™) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement™), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner”), and Agent is hereby requested to disburse from
the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the
Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Payee

Ace Hardware

Ace Irrigation and
Mfg. Co.

Earl May Seed &
Nursery L.C.

Address

1704 West 3™ Street

Grand  Island, NE
68803

4740 E 39®

Kearney, NE 68847
9789

Shenandoah,
51603

TIowa

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a)

The amount

Amount To
Be Paid

$45.95

$207.19

$67.50

requested for payment

Cost of Issuance
or Project
Description

Landscape fabric pins

Erosion control

Landscape fabric pins

for payment or

reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a

previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

()

(©)

A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is
attached herewith; and

Owner will indemnify and hold Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby.




In the event that the Payee named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or
corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition.

Executed this_4_day of /&&M@l,
200A.

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND,
NEBRASKA, as Owner

By ey Yoo [Rumves

OwneMpresentative




0s°L9
61'L0T
LG'6T
86°61

junowy

PorIe

6E0ECT
200£<1
S00St
S00esT

#3220

9¢ 93eq

19100 840 0SHFEOOY

#OM

VLOIT
7I81T
95017
9501¢

#0d

699161
8E1vE1
69L1ET
TOLTET

J10AUT

SMId DIEYd
TOULINGD NCISOYE
SNId gV
SNId DIgvd

WOTdII953¢)

S[I' JO s[npayos

AdHSENN 2 JHES AV TIvH 991 L
NOILYOIJE 3Dy 02eC |
HIVMATIVH IOV 01 b
TIVATIVH 90V 01 1

XTTJANOD DILATHLY 7106
NOILVIIOHY % SHIVd 0SkPYy ooy
nquaypuwey  PIGH 310
10pusA

600T ‘10 13qUIe0a(]
Jureagy jounoen)



19y¥e0-12 04
850120 *#0d
Jd¢ B Hvd 1399y

NMOHS 39 ISTH "0 I-¥
X oy

Ealyicd

L¥180620/61 # OT SOM¥MI¥ 3av
EL /511000 # L3N0
==>>  L/ZOILEIEANT  95/8GDRTNMP <<==

A

86°6t * 1Y F9U¥HD

g6l WOl
_ WL es'sL rTviOL-ans
b @Shtit ¢
25-b 1 smoury et .%mc.mw\o 8661 %0017 §3TdYLS NIGHYD
| B2~T7-/7 =g Y6} |Kapooddy) M WS v oz 0811021
w ST NP ] uonduosa 95 €55 WY VG501 BO/EL/1L
/__CJ4 Mvm / 7 9910AUY y101-z88 (808)
7 # 10DUIA £0B89 3N “GNYIST ONYYD
A FA #0d] 133815 O3 1S3 bOLL
: . TUVHONYH 399 QNSIST QN
f JOTINO0A | 1Y ONIGAOHS 404 M0A WML




e [0b- a5 Hhh00h

AY 14 Junoury #qo-810

m Lo 2 7~/7 ared G~ | Aqpasciddy
i See/ ‘WJN.W.%@\ML uondiasaq
_ [/ bFL 1/ # 9010AUT
| 72 S IGPBA

w AYY R4 #Od|
— FISEN0A

194¥920-12 * Y
850120 -#0d
334 9 Muvd 1 100¥

JSYHRNG T9HTS CGN-1
Y aumy

Kgp P

I¥190€20161 # OI SRIVMIY 33V
€1 /GLL00L # 1SND

==>> |/GOLICHEANT  EZBOSTHINGM <<==
L TR
16°62 - LY 39EVHD
1678¢ SIvi0L
HYL 18°8¢ SIVLGL-ENS
16°6¢ Hd0OL.¥ SATdVLS NIUY

N viee'se vl € 0811044

3795 859 Kugm Wy6L: 1l BO/EL/L1

¥181-28E (80E)
£0889 3N “(NYIST QNS
JIRIS QHE 1S3 ¥OLL
FyHdeYH 30Y GNYIST ONWid
LY BNIddCHS ¥0d NOA MNYHL

o duis 7Y

pRITg UN



a

IOUVHD FONYNIA v

BHAVE MAL NI QI 41 Z00E LFHLENE

22/94 —OShpk 0ok,
e .%?@0; |
YN - g penolddy} . REEE
%7 : ) |
‘ , N %8?5: _
m u N # Odlf
& I3ganop

o e ] : . L w?‘_;ﬁ T u? oA T
T Ty TR0 T B R8T WG OMAMOD NOTE & 5 -6
OOCERT |oosg” i NPT RS Yo 4

T2 ¥ Tl R L3N AR OGS SOTATTY Fros DM

Sg3aL A G3ddiHS O3ddiHE F1va Ol J34309CHoVE | WOHA 03-H3aH0MIYS
ADTOIAMI ,

© L u3ANAN 04 NOILAH083a

WA~ 4o [l ]
no-aa QO

WO BYSRIGSUSOE DSBS
89/5-9£2 (B0E) Xvd ;
£L18-L€E {80E) + 6226-/+909 AN mcamv_ YI6E "T Ov LY

‘BAVA NAL NIHLIM 3AYN 38 L IDVIHOHS

INLYOO EZMOd ONY S1ONT0HE GICICH NOILOFN!
HOSF SWIVIS 301430 SIHL WOHH NOILYZIHOHLNY
LACHLIM dINYNL13Y 39 OL ISIGNVHIHIW ON

‘SHHOSSIADOV ANV Idid LHIAIND RLYDIEEOD ‘2did WANINMTY 0 mmm_.zjkom.n_sz.q.ﬁ

SIVIIN NOIVI/ADY
‘0D "O4IN ANV ZOﬁ(.wEm_mU{




™oer o ow

“émni Istanp PUrchase Order

100 E 15t 5t * PO Box 1968 * Grand Island NE 68802-1068 Fiscal Year 2010 Page 1 of 1
(30B) 385-5444 Ext 183 _ 7

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 E 15T ST )
Purchase

PO BOX 1968 O[rJder# 21 81 2'00 :

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801 - e ST

308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS OPERATIONS
ATTN: GREGG BOSTELMAN
1707 W OKLAHOMA

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5426

308-385-5206 FAX

ACE IRRIGATION
4740 E 39TH ST
_ KEARNEY NE 68847-9789

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax iD # 21-02447567

. /ehdor Brone: Normber:

EROSION CONTROL $55 000 $165 00

40044450 - 80122 $165.00
~ |STAPLES 3.0BAGS $14.060 $42.18
40044450 - 80122 $42.18 : '
40044450 - 90722 3$207.18

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$207.18 ]




o € 1% - 100
Q{m. Z ._\ jumoury ¢ Qmwwh.muw
bO-3Z~77 alE(] A VEEE _.558
s b& LY AL wondiizsag]
579557 # um._uwn..»mm
D9/ e ,S,wmu A
j | /7 7401y #0d)

# JoRINCA

T

e R e AR i L A a2 eSS
i SR IOP&MOOK.WE@mIOED&

T

L .u_._mE.am& *o .
R :o_EE:mQQ oL S91eaty
EmE:ﬁmm_ m_ﬁ 10 :o_mmomwon_

AINHIINOD TS

2.5 N. 7 1o 4 :
- CaNcae "Ados (ewifiuo uiesy v_:m_n
x.&. ue ate E‘Q peaibe o) pepusiul sooeds

+- : Au waalbe s1Yl Jo sapis swonm:_nmmt.
L7 memF ‘eiofsq B 10U ©G WIANG OL FOUON

e A xm_.m_ilz
m_ZDImmn_m.w

o
s

r-

- AdOD HINOISND.

9v£208 et
ayd] LA9HA .w.m%._q_m 4

£08L§ YMO!L HYQONYNIHS

TWILIN S3HTT0
~  gozesgl-gy ‘ON @1°C3:

699v6T  ” o0

K\‘Q |

mmmx%« 1%5 Em

v muw




	Council Packet Item
	S:\temp\J-2_2.pdf
	S:\temp\J-2_3.pdf

